
21st Michelin 24H DUBAI 2026

16 - 17 January 2026
Provisional Result
Night Practice

Dubai - 5390 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/H

Cls
PIC Car / Drivers Laps

S.Cls
PISC

Doppelmayr-Erhart-Kaffer-Herberger-TribaudiniSAINTELOC RACING
18 Sainteloc Junior Team 1:58.019 271 164.41GT3 Audi R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 28

1 1
P/A

Grove-Grove-A llen-Gounon-LulhamGetSpeed
4 Grove Racing by Getspeed 1:58.323 2 0.3042 0.304 163.99GT3 Mercedes-AMG GT3 EVO 20

2

Ramirez-Mansell-Remenyako-GrenierTEAM MOTOPARK
13 Team Motopark 1:58.339 16 0.0163 0.320 163.97GT3 Mercedes-AMG GT3 EVO 25

3 2
P/A

Charlaix-Boisson-Paque-Kleintft rac ing
28 TFT Racing 1:58.506 4 0.1674 0.487 163.74GT3 Mercedes-AMG GT3 EVO 28

4 3
P/A

D'Silva-Trulli-Boccolacci-GhirettiEbm
61 EBM 1:58.846 14 0.3405 0.827 163.27GT3 Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 21

5

Altoè-Ryndziewicz-Marzouq-A zzam-GoetheDragon Racing International LLC
88 Dragon Racing 1:58.941 20 0.0956 0.922 163.14GT3 Ferrari 296 GT3 35

6 4
P/A

Minsky-Detry-Kiefer-Hanses-HaaseTEAM WRT
27 Team WRT 1:58.966 15 0.0257 0.947 163.11GT3 BMW M4 GT3 EVO 28

7

Santoso-Bihuang-Li-Sathienthirakul-SeppänenEbm
8 EBM 1:58.981 27 0.0158 0.962 163.08GT3 Mercedes-AMG GT3 EVO 32

8 5
P/A

Jefferies-Blattner-Marschall-A l ZubairDragon Racing International LLC
777 Al Manar by Dragon Racing 1:59.024 30 0.0439 1.005 163.03GT3 Ferrari 296 GT3 33

9

Kellett-Al Harthy-Leung-McIntoshparadine competition
992 Paradine Competition 1:59.025 5 0.00110 1.006 163.02GT3 BMW M4 GT3 EVO 33

10 1
AM

McIntosh-Tuck-Pepper-van der Linde-RuedaTeam WRT
669 Team WRT 1:59.064 4 0.03911 1.045 162.97GT3 BMW M4 GT3 EVO 29

11

Zelger-Babini-Gaunt-FontanaTSUNAMI RT
79 TSUNAMI RT 1:59.108 32 0.04412 1.089 162.91GT3 Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 34

12 6
P/A

Moritz-Spengler-Kolb-Müller-RenauerHerberth Motorsport
269 Herberth Motorsport 1:59.192 25 0.08413 1.173 162.80GT3 Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 26

13 7
P/A

Aka -Vladykin-Solukovtsev-Simonov-Scheuschneralex A ka
69 Continental Racing by Simpson Motorsport 1:59.237 19 0.04514 1.218 162.73GT3 Audi R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 20

14 2
AM

Lomko-Rappange-Birch-Rettenbacher-P ichlerrazoon more than rac ing
14 Razoon - More Than Racing 1:59.536 32 0.29915 1.517 162.33GT3 Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 37

15

Gilbert-Fleming-Porter-GoetheO ptimum Motorsport
74 O ptimum Motorsport 1:59.548 3 0.01216 1.529 162.31GT3 McLaren 720S GT3 EVO 35

16

Krahn-Pieris-Duran-Sager-Whites ideDinamic GT srl
24 Dinamic GT 1:59.548 24 0.00017 1.529 162.31GT3 Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 32

17 3
AM

Giannone-Girondi-Fulgenzi-HaughtonENRICO FULGENZI RACING CARS LLC
17 Fulgenzi Racing 1:59.580 24 0.03218 1.561 162.27GT3 Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 24

18 8
P/A

Kumar-de Breucker-Redant-Redant-Vozniaknationale autoclub excelsior
93 Ajith RedAnt Racing 1:59.589 25 0.00919 1.570 162.26GT3 Mercedes-AMG GT3 EVO 31

19 9
P/A

George-Liddy-Harvey-RappangeO ptimum Motorsport
77 O ptimum Motorsport 1:59.687 4 0.09820 1.668 162.12GT3 McLaren 720S GT3 EVO 33

20

Kellett-Leung-Farfus-Day-Ebrahimparadine compeition
991 Paradine Competition 1:59.705 28 0.01821 1.686 162.10GT3 BMW M4 GT3 EVO 30

21

Gatting-Malykhin-Nesov-HoferPURE RXCING
92 Pure Rxcing 1:59.979 21 0.27422 1.960 161.73GT3 Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 24

22

Yuan-Hongli-Y i-Goroyan-MavlanovCar Collection Motorsport
87 Origine powered by CC 2:00.067 10 0.08823 2.048 161.61GT3 Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 31

23 4
AM
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Výboh-Výboh-Král-Waszek-MalucelliScuderia P raha Racing
56 Scuderia P raha 2:00.203 6 0.13624 2.184 161.43GT3 Ferrari 296 GT3 22

24 10
P/A

Guelinckx-Guelinckx-Duffieux-LismontHaas rt
21 HAAS RT 2:00.490 28 0.28725 2.471 161.04GT3 Audi R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 29

25 5
AM

Knauf-Servais-Latorre-RindoneLionspeed GP
89 Lionspeed GP 2:00.544 17 0.05426 2.525 160.97GT3 Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 31

26 6
AM

Au-Bohn-Hartog-SturmHerberth Motorsport
10 Herberth Motorsport 2:00.564 5 0.02027 2.545 160.94GT3 Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 15

27 11
P/A

Lynn-Lynn-Huff-Franchittiteam Parker rac ing
31 Team Parker Racing 2:00.614 22 0.05028 2.595 160.88GT3 Mercedes-AMG GT3 EVO 23

28 12
P/A

Letlaka-White-Neveling-Geddie-Geddie Dragon Racing International LLC
25 Into A frica Racing by Dragon 2:00.680 6 0.06629 2.661 160.79GT3 Ferrari 296 GT3 33

29 7
AM

Prinz-P rinz-Kratz-Partl-MetzgerHOFOR Racing
11 HOFOR Racing 2:00.820 21 0.14030 2.801 160.60GT3 Mercedes-AMG GT3 EVO 35

30 8
AM

Watzinger-Yount-Roberts-Thalin-LeitchLeipert Motorsport
710 Leipert Motorsport 2:01.002 6 0.18231 2.983 160.36GTX Lamborghi ni Huracán Super Trofeo EVO2 29

1

Salikhov-P iana-Dienst-CairoliWinward Racing
81 Winward Racing 2:01.025 3 0.02332 3.006 160.33GT3 Mercedes-AMG GT3 EVO 16

31

Bukhantsov-Ciosek-Geshev-King-WinslowHaasrt
2 HAAS RT 2:01.106 31 0.08133 3.087 160.22GT3 Audi R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 31

32 9
AM

Pampanini-Pampanini-Calamia-D'auriaSVC SPORT MANAGEMENT GMBH
67 SVC Sport Management 2:01.450 25 0.34434 3.431 159.77GT3 Mercedes-AMG GT3 EVO 31

33 13
P/A

Poppelaars-Eijndhoven-Haan-BoerekampsFACH AUTO TECH
962 Tierra Outdoor Racing by FACH 2:02.436 6 0.98635 4.417 158.48992 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 17

1

Perrin-V ince-Perrot-A rtemyev-LajouxStephane Perrin
888 Seblajoux Racing 2:02.589 17 0.15336 4.570 158.29992 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 29

2 1
AM

Simpson-Mitchell-P rost-BentleyMichael Simpson
795 Team CMR 2:02.795 17 0.20637 4.776 158.02GTX Ginetta G56 GT2 31

2

Rusinov-Kireev-Al Q ubaisi-Akhmedkhodjaev-GutakRossa
797 Rossa Racing 2:02.936 30 0.14138 4.917 157.84GTX Rossa LM GT 32

3

Neuhofer-Neuhofer-Ragginger-Roedig-SchmittTeam Neuhofer Rennsport
985 Neuhofer Rennsport 2:03.299 27 0.36339 5.280 157.37992 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 30

3

Bönighausen-Stanchin-Ovsienko-Drexel-Soelenrazoon - more than rac ing
914 razoon - more than rac ing 2:03.510 17 0.21140 5.491 157.10992 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 33

4

Lewandowski-Lewandowski-Kowalski-Mazur-WiśniewskiGT 3 Poland
763 GT 3 Poland 2:03.513 15 0.00341 5.494 157.10GTX Lamborghi ni Huracán Super Trofeo EVO2 25

4

Tjia-Shen-Chia-Simonsen-DescombesModena Motorsports LTD
216 Modena Motorsports 2:03.759 26 0.24642 5.740 156.79992 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 28

5 2
AM

Balcaen-Castelein-Castelein-Palettenationale autoclub excelsior
924 Red Ant Racing 2:03.795 15 0.03643 5.776 156.74992 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 31

6 3
AM

Amrouche-Joulié-Lajoux-Jaubert-PerrotSolene Amrouche
910 Seblajoux Racing 2:03.845 18 0.05044 5.826 156.68992 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 20

7

Titarenko-Titarenko-Sorokin-Gorin-LobodaARMotors
930 X Motorsport by HRT Performance 2:05.207 4 1.36245 7.188 154.98992 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 27

8 4
AM

Alameri-Zöchling-A lketbi-SimondetEnrico Fulgenzi Racing
971 Rabdan by Fulgenzi 2:05.386 6 0.17946 7.367 154.75992 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 28

9 5
AM
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Stolyarov-A rrow-Engel-StolzWinward Racing
16 Winward Racing 2:05.650 3 0.26447 7.631 154.43GT3 Mercedes-AMG GT3 EVO 4

34

Käkelä-Tuomaala-Kangro-Honkavuoriteam gp elite
939 Team GP-Elite 2:06.192 19 0.54248 8.173 153.77992 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 22

10 6
AM

Blanchemain-Da Costa -Adler-NaickerARMotors
928 HRT Performance 2:06.827 16 0.63549 8.808 153.00992 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 19

11 7
AM

Gorski-Pastoris-Nucera-GambrellARMotors
929 HRT Performance 2:06.836 8 0.00950 8.817 152.98992 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 31

12 8
AM

Duhamel-Crubile-P lessisPascal DUHAMEL
925 Crubilé Sport 2:07.660 14 0.82451 9.641 152.00992 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 16

13 9
AM

Renner-Burlutskiy-Shishko-Halstead-HartgeARMotors
931 ARMotors by HRT Performance 2:08.873 16 1.21352 10.854 150.57992 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 26

14 10
AM

Mogica-Mouez-Gillion-Gialdini-CreedHugo Mogica
794 Team CMR 2:09.613 2 0.74053 11.594 149.71GTX Lamborghi ni Huracán Super Trofeo EVO2 16

5

Sternkopf-Krapivtsev-Bednarski-SapraFlorian Sternkopf
445 Cerny Motorsport 2:09.989 3 0.37654 11.970 149.27GT4 BMW M4 GT4 (G82) 26

1

Amrouche-Bonnel-Chkondali-CaeldriesLionel Amrouche
701 Vortex 2:10.378 4 0.38955 12.359 148.83GTX Vortex 2.0 21

6

Breukers-Breukers-Breukers-DanzIvo Breukers
909 Red Camel-Jordans.nl 2:11.216 2 0.83856 13.197 147.88992 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 5

15

Lloyd-Meakin-Khaja-Reynolds-McdermottRhys Lloyd
444 Circuit Toys 2:12.591 27 1.37557 14.572 146.34GT4 Toyota GR Supra GT4 EVO2 28

2

Grilli-Sarieddine-Pragji-A li Jaffer-MüllerasBest Racing
111 asBest Racing 2:15.021 7 2.43058 17.002 143.71TCE Porsche  718 Cayman GT4 CS (982) 22

1 1
TCX

Ip-Lee-Tung-YanMatthew Howson
108 KCMG 2:15.450 21 0.42959 17.431 143.26TCE Toyota GR Supra GT4 EVO "B-spec" 22

2 1
TC

Alpiger-Neuhauser-Avik-Khan-SeibelasBest Racing
101 asBest Racing 2:15.813 6 0.36360 17.794 142.87TCE Seat Leon Cup Racer 25

3 2
TCX

Zuhour-Zuhour-Walker-Gieras-Al MelaihiasBest Racing
103 asBest Racing 2:16.649 3 0.83661 18.630 142.00TCE Volkswagen Golf GTI TCR DSG 28

4 3
TCX

Shimono-O naga-Saito-Sato-SasakiTG-RR
107 TG-RR 2:16.814 24 0.16562 18.795 141.83TCE Toyota GR Supra GT4 EVO "B-spec" 29

5 2
TC

Ekelchik-Kalimullin-Kulkov-Donkel-WenischTEAM SRS Sorg Rennsport
127 SRS Team Sorg Rennsport 2:17.911 12 1.09763 19.892 140.70TCE Porsche  718 Cayman GT4 CS (982) 23

6 4
TCX

Tagle-Essen-Epp-TishchenkovSRS Team Sorg Rennsport
427 SRS Team Sorg Rennsport 2:18.463 14 0.55264 20.444 140.14GT4 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 RS Clubsport 23

3

Ohlsson-Obermann-Umemoto-Passos-SchemmannasBest Racing
102 asBest Racing 2:18.989 17 0.52665 20.970 139.61TCE Cupra TCR DSG 25

7 5
TCX

Meijer-Back-Liang-Tox LeveauMuehlner Motorsport
921 Mühlner Motorsport- 992 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)
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